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1 Background
During RAN4#106-bis-e meeting, WF [1] for ATG demodulation requirements was approved. In this contribution, we provide our initial simulation results about NR UE ATG demodulation requirements.
2 Simulation
[bookmark: _Hlk129766414]The ideal simulation results for NR UE ATG demodulation requirements are shown as following Table 2-1.
Table 2-1 Ideal simulation results for NR UE ATG demodulation requirements
	Case number
	SCS
	Bandwidth
	Antenna configuration
	Propagation condition
	Rank
	SNR@70% max TP

	
	
	
	
	
	
	MCS13
	MCS17
	MCS24(Table2)

	1
	15kHz
	10MHz
	2x2
	AWGN + 220Hz Doppler
	1
	3.71
	6.93
	22.55

	2
	15kHz
	10MHz
	2x4
	AWGN + 220Hz Doppler
	1
	1.23
	4.50
	19.85

	3
	30kHz
	40MHz
	2x2
	AWGN + 500Hz Doppler
	1
	3.73
	7.04
	24.08

	4
	30kHz
	40MHz
	2x4
	AWGN + 500Hz Doppler
	1
	1.25
	4.61
	21.38



The maximum throughput cannot achieve the maximum throughput under 256QAM.
3 Proposals
In this contribution, we provide our initial simulation results about NR UE ATG demodulation requirements. Our observations and proposals are:
1. The maximum throughput cannot achieve the maximum throughput under 256QAM.
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